PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter2000W / Extra-Wide Input 180-950VDC
RMOD2000-EW Series / Plug & Play Mobility
Dimensions (LxWxH):
RoHS2

RMOD2000-650-28SEW 180-950 28 75 94 2180
MATERIAL HANDLING CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE TRANSPORTATIONE-MOBILITY
MODEL NUMBERING
Note1: Maximum POUT at VIN= 180-950VDC
Note2: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and  50%-100%, +25°C ambient
max. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
RMOD2000-650-__ SEW
Single
nom. Output Voltage
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
PRELIMINARY Page 2
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
2000W / Extra-Wide Input 180-950VDC
RMOD2000-EW Series / Plug & Play Mobility
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 300/450/650/800VDC 180VDC (3) 950VDC
Input Capacitance internal 7µF
Under Voltage Lockout 180VDC
Input Current
VIN=180VDC 12A
VIN= 650VDC 3.5A
VIN= 950VDC 2.4A
Inrush Current active inrush current limitation 26.5A
No Load Power Consumption
VIN= 250VDC 28.5W
VIN= 900VDC 23.4W
Standby Current
(shutdown by remote)
VIN= 180VDC 24.3W
VIN= 650VDC 24W
VIN= 950VDC 24.4W
Output Current Range
RMOD2000-650-14SEW 0A 130A
RMOD2000-650-28SEW 0A 75A
Output Voltage Range
RMOD2000-650-14SEW 9VDC 12VC 14VDC
RMOD2000-650-28SEW 18VDC 24VDC 28VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time
input voltage applied,
by interface enabled
VIN= 200VDC 4.6s
VIN= 950VDC 3.5s
input voltage is applied, by using the CAN command TBD
Rise time nom. VIN= 650VDC TBD
ON/OFF CTRL enable/disable Hardware contact
DC-DC ON (input voltage applied)
KL15 >9VDC, unit can be turned ON by CAN
command or if it´s running Unit ON
DC-DC OFF (input voltage applied)
KL15 <4.5VDC, unit cannot be turned ON by
CAN command, or if it´s running unit turns OFF
Internal Operating Frequency
first stage 65kHz
second stage 75kHz
Output Ripple and Noise over full input and load range, 20MHz BW 5%p-p
Note3: Start-up voltage= 200VDC; after run-up, operation until 180VDC
Efficiency vs Load
RMOD2000-650-14SEW RMOD2000-650-28SEW
0 420220 620 820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820
100
80